

Board of Education

EUGENE BRUCKER EDUCATION CENTER 4100 Normal Street, Room 2231, San Diego, CA 92103-2682 Phone: (619) 725-5550 – Fax: (619) 297-5624

Sharon Whitehurst-Payne President Sabrina Bazzo Vice President

Richard Barrera Trustee Kevin Beiser Trustee Michael McQuary Trustee Zachary Patterson Student Board Member

May 13, 2022

NOTICE AND CALL OF MEETING COMMUNITY SCHOOLS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

TO: The above members of Board of Education of the San Diego Unified School District, the general public, and those San Diego radio stations, television stations, digital media, and newspapers of general circulation that have requested in writing notice of meeting of said committee.

Pursuant to Education Code section 35144 and the State of California's Ralph M. Brown Act, Government Code section 54956, please take notice that a meeting of the Community Schools Advisory Committee of the San Diego Unified School District will be held on May 19, 2022 and June 9, 2022 at 4:00 p.m. in the Situation Room at the Eugene Brucker Education Center located at 4100 Normal St., San Diego, CA 92103.

The Board of Education adopted a resolution on July 28, 2020 in the Matter of Supporting the San Diego Community Schools Coalition.

Dr. Kyle Weinberg and Isabella Millard, Co-Chairs Community Schools Advisory Committee

APPROVED:

Marty Stultz

Board Action Officer

LEGALITY AND FORM APPROVED:

Andra M. Greene General Counsel

MS:mc

Community Schools Advisory Cmte Mtg 5.19.22 & 6.9.2022